FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

01-28-2000



101252249



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissionarat Batante and Tr	radomarke: Bloseo record the attache	d original document(c) or conv(ice)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	d original document(s) or copy(les).
New New	Assignment	Security Agreement
 	Assignment	occurry Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 🗸	Other TERMINATION
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S	. Government by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departme	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) FLEET CAPITAL CORE	PORATION	Month Day Year 12/14/99
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	-	month bay fear
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) MR. BRACKET, INC.		If document to be reco
		is an assignment and to receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1341 NEWPORT CENT	ER DRIVE WEST	representative is attach
1041 11207 011 0211	ER DRIVE WEST	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document fro
Address (line 1) 1341 NEWPORT CENT Address (line 2)	TER DRIVE WEST	representative is attach (Designation must be a
1041 11207 011 0211	FLORIDA/USA	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document fro
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DEERFIELD BEACH City	FLORIDA/USA State/Country	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DEERFIELD BEACH	FLORIDA/USA State/Country	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document fro. Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DEERFIELD BEACH City	FLORIDA/USA State/Country	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 33442 Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DEERFIELD BEACH City Domestic Representative Name	FLORIDA/USA State/Country	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 33442 Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DEERFIELD BEACH City Domestic Representative Name a	FLORIDA/USA State/Country	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 33442 Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DEERFIELD BEACH City Domestic Representative Name	FLORIDA/USA State/Country	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 33442 Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DEERFIELD BEACH City Domestic Representative Name Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	FLORIDA/USA State/Country	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 33442 Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DEERFIELD BEACH City Domestic Representative Name a Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	FLORIDA/USA State/Country	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 33442 Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DEERFIELD BEACH City Domestic Representative Name Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	FLORIDA/USA State/Country	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 33442 Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DEERFIELD BEACH City Domestic Representative Name Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	FLORIDA/USA State/Country	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 33442 Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DEERFIELD BEACH City Domestic Representative Name a Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	FLORIDA/USA State/Country and Address Enter for the fi	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 33442 Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-457-0160
Name [DAVID R. HAARZ		
Address(line 1)	Dickinson Wright PLLC		
Address (line 2)	1901 L Street, NW		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance documen	#
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· ·	tional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	D291,176 Patent No. 4,648	
			0,000,104
		D331,005 4,836	,482
		D358,759 RE34,	120
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten t named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application พ	
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number		
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	l number of properties involved. #	7
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	280
Method o	of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #	04-1061
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	es 🗸 No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		ef, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit acc	
DA	AVID R. HAARZ	AdR. Haan	01/03/2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010499 FRAME: 0273

TERMINATION OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE (PATENTS)

WHEREAS, MR. BRACKET, INC., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to "Mortgagor") and FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation (herein referred to as "Mortgagee") entered into a Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated as of April 30, 1999 (herein referred to as the "Mortgage"):

WHEREAS, Mortgagor owns the letters patent, and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States, more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Mortgagor had assigned to Mortgagee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Mortgagor in and to the Patents, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of certain obligations of Mortgagor to Mortgagee (the "Obligations"); and

WHEREAS, the Mortgagee agreed to allow the sale of the Patents by the Mortgagor; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee desires to terminate the Mortgage:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mortgagee does hereby terminate the Mortgage and the security interest in the Collateral evidenced by the Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 1999, at Reel 9935, Frame 0661.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee has caused this Termination of Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage to be duly executed by its office thereunto duly

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: X & Evans

DETROIT 26139-1 483447-v1

PATENT REEL: 010499 FRAME: 0274

SCHEDULE A

MR. BRACKET PATENTS

DRACIETI ALOS	न्यात्रभावत्रमा	REMARKS IN LANCE
Support bracket for a radar detector	D291,176	August 4, 1987
Article holding bracket	D331,005	November 17, 1992
Radar detector bracket	D358,759	May 30, 1995
Bracket for supporting a radar detector or like device	4,648,572	March 10, 1987
Hinged support bracket for a radar detector or like device	4,836,482	June 6, 1989
Article holding bracket	RE34,120	November 3, 1992
Bracket	5,695,164	December 9, 1997

180838.v01 5/18/99 3:44 PM 3VJ@01!.DOC

RECORDED: 01/03/2000

9999.999

PATENT REEL: 010499 FRAME: 0275